TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353200

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCOL International Corporation		08/04/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVS Pharmacy, Inc.
Street Address:	One CVS Drive
City:	Woonsocket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86314923	SKIN+PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.353.6834

christina.london@lockelord.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP

P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40510-5417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150804 SKINPLUSPHARMACYASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0035

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, AMCOL International Corporation ("Assignor,) a Delaware corporation, having offices at 2870 Forbs Avenue, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192, is the owner of the following trademark for which the following application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as shown below (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
SKIN+PHARMACY	86314923	June 19, 2014

Whereas, CVS Pharmacy, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Rhode Island corporation having offices at One CVS Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895, wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Trademark.

Now, therefore, this instrument witnesses that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its legal successors and representatives, and the Assignee accepts all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to, the Trademark and registration, renewals, and extensions thereto, together with all goodwill and common law rights, and the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures to this Assignment delivered by facsimile or in .pdf or other electronic format shall be acceptable and binding and treated in all respects as having the same effect as an original signature

effect as an original signature	. A. Amerik
In testimony whereof, the said Assignor has hereunto se	Adeas F
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been	
AMCOL International Corporation By:	CVS Pharmacy Juc HCL
Name: James Staff HBS Title: Vise Resident HBS	Name () (CC) Title: Years

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 08/31/2015